
DESERT VISTA MARCHING BAND 
CALIFORNIA TRIP 

OCTOBER 23 – OCTOBER 28, 2015 
 
Friday October 23rd 
 
4:00  AM Call time at DV band room.  Load buses and equipment. 

4:45  AM Depart Desert Vista (4 buses).  Breakfast provided.  Bring sack lunch! 

7:30  AM Rest stop - Bathroom break - Wiley’s Well Rest Stop. 

10:45  AM Arrive at Riverside Community College.  Unload trucks and set for clinic. 

11:30  AM Clinic with RCC staff. 

1:30  PM Finish clinic and load equipment on trucks.  Eat sack lunch. 

3:00  PM Arrive at California Adventure.  Students spend time in park. 

    Eat dinner in park (bring $$). 

9:00 PM Students attend World of Color. 

10:00 PM Meet in courtyard between the two parks. 

  Depart for Hotel - Embassy Suites Anaheim North. 

11:00 PM Arrive at hotel. 

12:00 AM Lights out.  Students MUST stay in rooms until 8 AM. 

 

Saturday October 24th 
 
8:30 - 9:30 AM Breakfast at the hotel. 

10:00 AM Assemble in lobby - in uniform, with hair braided, with jacket on the hanger in the 
garment bag. 

  Bring everything you need for the performance and evening - including a 
hoodie/sweatshirt. 

10:15 AM Visual warm up at hotel. 

11:00 AM Depart for Long Beach City College. 

11:30  AM Arrive at Long Beach City College. 

12:00 PM Set-up/Breathing/Tuning. 

12:25 PM Official warm-up time. 

1:30  PM Prelims Performance! 

1:50 PM Pack up at trucks/jackets and shakos in shako carts. 

2:00 PM Grab box lunch and re-enter stadium. 

2:15  PM Watch Upland, Ayala and RCC. 

3:00 PM Prelims Awards. 

3:30 PM Change out of uniforms (take a break!) 



Tentative schedule for evening (depends upon final schedule from BOA and whether DV makes finals): 

5:00 PM Change into uniforms. 

6:30 PM Finals performances (perform if in finals at assigned time provided at prelims awards; 
watch finalist performances).   

7:30 PM Pizza Dinner.  All students MUST bring $4 for pizza.  We will make accommodations for 
the GF students. 

9:15 PM Finals awards. 

9:45 PM Band huddle and Cora. 

10:30 PM Depart for hotel. 

11:00 PM Arrive at hotel.  Load uniforms on racks. 

  Snack and Band Council awards in banquet room.   

12:00 AM Lights out.  Students MUST stay in rooms until 8 AM. 

 

Sunday, October 25th 
 
9-10 AM Breakfast at hotel. 

10:45  AM Meet in lobby, load buses and trucks. 

  Depart hotel for return trip to Desert Vista. 

  Stop for a bathroom break and stop at Blythe for dinner.  Bring $$! 

6-7 PM Arrive back at Desert Vista. 


